



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Distribution:

- ☒ FBC Engineering
- ☒ FBC Judge
- ☒ FBC Purchasing
- ☒ Contractor
- ☒ Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas
77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:

Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109)

CONTRACTOR:

James Construction
6130 FM 2218

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 3

DATE 07/09/2021

PROJECT NUMBER 17109

BID NUMBER 19-073

CONTRACT DATE 08/13/2019

FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 180678

The contract is changed as follows:

Installation for Erosion Protection, Ditch 1 Culvert Replacement &
SET Relocation

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum)	\$ 6,570,764.71
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was.....	\$ 6,602,216.99
The (Contract Sum) will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 172,667.24
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be	\$ 6,774,884.23
The Contract Time will be ☒ increased or ☐ decreased or ☐ unchanged by.....	305 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	
☒ changed or ☐ unchanged to.....	09/11/2021

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: _____

(Signature)

DATE: _____



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	17109	Report Run Date	08/23/2021
Project Name	Old Needville-Fairchilds (17109)	Change Order Date	07/09/2021
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	6,570,764.71
Contractor	James Construction	Current Contract Amount	6,602,216.99
Change Order Number	3	Net Change This Order	172,667.24
Short Description	Installation for Erosion Protection, Ditch 1 Culvert Replacement & SET Relocation	Contract Amount After Change	6,774,884.23

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	A: SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK					
	3	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	CY	1250.0000	9.00	11,250.00
	10	Remove and Dispose Existing Driveways (All Materials)	SY	276.4700	5.00	1,382.35
	11	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material (All Depths)	SY	1750.0000	5.00	8,750.00
	5	Topsoil (4" Depth)	SY	-40000.0000	0.85	-34,000.00
	6	Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	SY	-2750.0000	4.25	-11,687.50
	83	Erosion Repair Mobilization	LS	1.0000	3,220.00	3,220.00
	84	Erosion Repair Earthwork	SY	9000.0000	16.50	148,500.00
	8	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	164.0000	3.95	647.80
	88	Anchored Sod for Erosion Protection	SY	8.4600	1,000.00	8,460.00
	89	Curlex Blanket	SY	4248.0000	6.72	28,546.56
	B: DRAINAGE					
	82	Daylighting of Oberrender and FM 361 Roadside Ditches	LF	-32.0000	25.96	-830.72
	85	Slope Paving for Erosion Repair	SY	2600.0000	104.50	271,700.00
	86	Outfall Ditch 1 Culvert Replacement	LS	1.0000	9,130.00	9,130.00
	87	Oberrender SET Relocation	LS	1.0000	9,015.00	9,015.00
	15	Trench Safety System (5' to 10')	LF	-3000.0000	1.00	-3,000.00
	17	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	-106.0000	96.00	-10,176.00
	32	SET (Type II) (30")(RCP) (4:1)(P) With Pipe Runners	EA	-2.0000	1,592.00	-3,184.00
	33	SET (Type II) (42")(RCP) (4:1)(P) With Pipe Runners	EA	-3.0000	3,085.00	-9,255.00
	C: SUBGRADE & PAVING					
	37	Lime Stabilized Subgrade (8")	SY	-5500.0000	4.00	-22,000.00
	38	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	TON	-700.0000	193.00	-135,100.00
	39	HMAC Base Course for Roadway (8")	TON	550.0000	69.00	37,950.00
	40	HMAC Base Course for Driveways (6")	TON	225.0000	86.00	19,350.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	C: SUBGRADE & PAVING					
	41	Prime Coat (MC-30) for Base Course (0.30 GAL/SY)	GAL	-625.0000	3.25	-2,031.25
	42	HMAC-Tack Coat (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	5000.0000	2.25	11,250.00
	43	HMAC Type "D" Surface Course (2.5" Thick) for Roadways and Driveways	TON	-900.0000	82.50	-74,250.00
	44	Full Depth Sawcut	LF	-75.0000	14.00	-1,050.00
	G: STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN					
	63	TPDES General Permit No. TRX150000; Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fee	EA	-1.0000	1,300.00	-1,300.00
	H: EXTRA WORK ITEMS					
	65	Extra Roadway Base with Hot Mix Asphaltic Base Course	TON	-125.0000	82.50	-10,312.50
	67	Well Pointing (Min. Bid \$15/LF)	LF	-200.0000	25.00	-5,000.00
	69	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/HR)	HRS	-73.5000	45.00	-3,307.50
	70	Borrow	CY	-10000.0000	7.00	-70,000.00
	Container Total					172,667.24
	Grand Total					172,667.24